LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE 2/24/88

This is to certify that according to our records, the
tax liens in the Tax Claim Bureau apainst the property
listed below, as of December 31, 1987 ,in Beaver Township

are as follows:

Owner or Reputed Owner: Felegie, Robert A. & Lynn D.

Former Owner: Owner since 4/82

Parcel No. 01-12-9-E

Description 10 Ac.

YEAR COUNTY TAX DLISTRICT SCHOOL TOTAL

1987 37.48

TCB FEE 15.00
TOTAL 52.48

The above fipures represent the amounts due during the month
of April 19 s8s

Requested by: John Adlexr, Sheriff

Fee: $5.00

COLUMBIA COUNTY T} CLATM BUREAU
! \_‘ -

g Director O




DATE

LIEN CERTIFICATE

2/19/88
This is to certify that according to our records, the
tax liens in the Tax Claim Bureau against the propertv
listed below, as of December 31, 1987 ,in Beaver Township
are as follows:
Owner or Reputed QOwner: Felegie, Robert A. & Lynn D.
Owner Since 12/80
Former Owner: Former Owner United Penn Bank
Parcel No. 1-12-8 _
Description 5 Ac.
YEAR COUNTY TAX DISTRICT SCHOOL TOTAL
1987 $ 403.66
TCB FEE 15.00
TOTAL $ '418.66

The above fipures represent the amounts due during the month

of April 19 8s
Requested by: John Adler, Sheriff
Fee: $5.00

COLUMBIA_COUNTY TAX CLAIM BURFAU

J

Director
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DATE

LIEN CERTIFICATF

2-22-88

This is to certify that according to our records, the

tax liens in the Tax Claim Bureau against the property
listed below, as of December 31, 1987  in Beaver Township

are as follows:

Owner or Reputed Owner: Felegie, Robert A. & Lynn D.

Former Owner Owner since 11/80

Parcel No. 01-12-9-2
Description 10 Ac.
YEAR COUNTY TAX DISTRICT SCHOOL TOTAL
1987 s 37.48
TCB FEE 15.00
TOTAL 5 52.48

The above figpures represent the amounts due during the month

of April 19 88

Requested by: John Adler, Sheriff

Fee: $5.00

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU

h2) (DR

{2? 3 Director (:j
//.g/
TP




OFFICE ar

JOHN R. ADLER

@\.

SHERIFF OF COLLIMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P, . BOX 380
BLOOMEBURG, FA. 17815

FHONE
F17-784-1991

October 12, 1988
UNITED PENN BANK VS. ROBERT A. & LYNN D. FELEGIE

No. 78 of 1987 E.D.
No. 1397 of 1985 .J.D.

Press-Enterprise
P.0. Box 745
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Sir:

Please find enclesed a chock for $346.40 to cover the advertising expenses
for the above named sheriff sale.

If you have any questions, plcasc feel free to contact this office.

Sincerely,

4
£

Apid o id A0 o

/L:
Susan S. Beaver
Deputy Sheriff

SSB

Encl.

xc:file
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orFicCE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMEIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P, 0. BDX 380

PHONE
SELOOMSBURD, PA. 17815

F17-784-1991"

September 16, 1988
UNITED PENN BANK VS. ROBERT A. & LYNN D. FELEGIE

No. 78 of 1987 E.D.
No. 1397 of 1985 J.D.

Jonathan A. Spohrer
700 United Penn Bank Bldg.
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701

Dear Mr. Spohrer:

In regards to the above named sheriff sale that was filed with our office,
we are closing this matter out im our books, and still need an additional
$144,65 to close this out. We bave not heard from you in regards to the status

of this sale since May, 1988.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office.

Sincerely,
e
© Susan S. Beaver

Deputy Sheriff
5SB

xc:file



o nd 4,
e d complete items 3 :';5
ices are desired, an is will prevent t
- ervices ar - HEw Srsen .
hen additiona) s ide. Failure to ng of the p Consult
[RF— d 2 when a varse stB_- oL the feai available. i
R Complete items T an  snace on thi rgwm prgwdfi‘rfg SBrViCes are :/1\?)
.-—S_E'NDER: Comp RETURN Toeti!prn rEFeID-} f:e's The fD“O":estad' icted Delivery,
E . dress in 1o you. Thegor add‘lt',ona] service(s) req [ Restricte .
o 1 your addi retured delivery. r additiona . 2. e (i ii
w Pu being date of Tes) fo ‘s addres icle Number - i {7
g card f"ocTw and the d check box d addressee's 4 rticle X*Q 5
5 T de”"ereste:- for fees an livered, date, ar (‘:’A J B l Pt
tma delj : A rvicE: . .
. a z pos Show to whom : Type of;se.lr_\_nce_ Insured
= r“\1 E g = =2 1. B ddressed to: d B coD
I&." ‘\;” 5 8 + =11 [ 3. Article A D Registera
2| &) £3 s 2 & ’ ertiﬁﬁdmail -
[ - —.
s |>0 0] S w Q‘E o IRS Box 12050 6 tion Express ignature of ad;r{ess
2 | g = 0 10 Func btain signatu ERED.
£ = = U o : v 4
3 & 2alifs 8 ihila‘ , PA i%rocedures Auﬁatv;nd.oms_”.e',-! YT
s o B En = Z . ia agent anc _ = dress
g ™~ 3 50 o <] TTNL Spec YT 35}09 paid)
20 5 S (=] A 8. A ested an
FlEx 5 ek e requ
ola [} ]
ElEN S ISHE 7|88 -
i EpleZ |8 = ddresse
R ENH S Sorature A |
Lot - p - . Tt
,sdfﬂﬁf—‘g‘”u’i $El<z 5 |
I O } 6. Signatur DOMESTIC RET
= @ X - ) -
- B Ery
2 f Detiv -
OQE, % 7. Date o i — camplete ite :
. —_ sired, == cample rever..
33 3811, Feb. 1986 ional services are d-“"l rev  Jthis ;vti“_ep .
c 2 ] ” : . 3
5 g § PS Form T 1 and 2 when addit he reverse s|dei-d§"‘ uu ihe l;.:r]:;‘al able. Cons
.0 2 ) items nt will prov ing Service 7]
P rlate itel " ipace 0 .. a wil Ity Sel
i3 3 SENDER: Com ; JRETURN 10" spa icional foss e Y roauesiodt icted Delivery,
@ = ry ® our address erurned 0 é’ﬂ'}'\}erv- For E’?;:jlittlional servicels 2. 1] Restricted e
ip g Put y fng T fde ¥ a - ES. r -
= @ B eard from being ret o Sk et f"d addressee’s acdra T Num"‘.'g<- QYA
ML o =~ j o delivere Tar fees an darpe, and a i - - . } 8 ] .
Iz = — Q’i “ la master fo fivered, 1 — :
5.3 3 © & posa Show to whorn éa ﬁpa of Service Insured
3 g g ﬁ H'\" =2 ~ 1. - Addressed to: a. . ad cob
;18 2 B ﬁ @ c i 2 3, Article 1th of Penn O mgwft_ﬁa"d
=l B @ 5 |+ ) e artifi
2l E e 7 0o 2 |& e - Commonwea of Revenu ttlement "E’Té'xpms, Mail & of addrasses or :
g s JC:? E ' E = ?_? | i g o Department counts Se s obtain SIgnatu:\{EHED‘ i
12 §lg ¢ w 5 554 T . au of Ac Alway d DATE DEL YiF —l
A o|lx o C 0 2 @ £ Bure 055 5 G5t an s (ONL _
58 <13 8B @ £ 5 3 Box 2 17105 2 s Address {
S E s |S{% L P.0O, PA . Addressee’s A fee patd)
215 2o @ .8 & @ > | - risburg, "requested an
28 52 ga s 5 X |s ! | Har o
= 'E U G e e - Addressee e TR
B8 e - Signatur e
o B 5. - g |
= - ._ _ _
O X nature — Agent B URN RECEIPT
. Z 5 Signa L T STIC RET -
s 3. _ e (X Delivery ¥ '
N 0 B . e, o te of d 4.
= e o N 7. Da . " 532 an
2 38 g9k m mpiete item .
2 . 25 2 uw|ly o b. 1986 ired. 2~ co ent this
518 - 1 = S = 3811, Feb. dasired, this wilf prev
S ; B w3 =] Form ices are this person
e 2 | oa s =5% e PS additional serv ide. Feilura t _ this v ‘-I‘iie”ﬁﬁ‘“'%"
= » 55 . g Hable.
= o Ny 248 @ d 2 when reverse s ide you thi afe ava -
o] o ] ; e nill & o R s1an n tha ill provi - ervices X
SI= W 5 o3 = atg jtem " space on 8 Wi ing s A
18 ?3 8 5 3 2 g ER: Comp'ste TURN TO iﬁ-n I‘ecelp} ;:es the folloﬂested- icted Delivery.
o) E B \‘:" § . = | I g ja] . SEND i YRE ou. The ret additiona ervice(s) reg D Restric
2 g 25 %5 slek By ‘ ur address turned to ¥ livery. For dditional s . 2. ber da
= (2.5 (& q_= 2aollg = Put yo being re ate of del les) fora ‘s addrass. icie Num . :
8 s 523 2|8y ' card cred to ang) the nd check pow nd addresses Ta. ';77/ YAl
pE Q = O c | = ivere s5an te, a
21N 2E5| 0 & 3T dotivored o ang & iversd, da o~
3123 2R b 2E8 fziit postmaster to whom dalive Type of Service [ tnsured
Slo & o £ i = o] Show : D
ol g N DE;D AL LT Aliic;e Addressed toA I.R lfare 0 Registored o
] + 1. . ke
i :Q 1 g Office of F. f Public We Ee;t;;;i Mail f addressee ar
o s B Tt o X - ture o
% B o men . in signa ED.
2% 5 o3 Depart 8016 05 hways obtain DELIVERED.
a e 9 A P.0. Box PA 171 A tand DATE (ONLY if
« e en 55
E 2 @ . & . Sburg 3 ag see's Addre )
s 2 Harri Addres d fee p
2c 8 = B. ted an
H RS ] | e reques
HeER I =
@ & o 8 .
£ E E: g i = Addressee 7 £
255 2| ™ - Signature — 1_# ;
g2 5| | - = _ L W
] T — N R x PT
dEg o 5 || g S T
e 'ﬂ‘. . e - e — X TIC
233 Bl v & b gog 6. Sighdyr g iy DOMES
o5 - o y - - bt
:E{-‘:’ 2 £-C Q\ % . E z ‘?"-‘ $ X te of Delivery JAN 1
o5 & g . BCHE 2 LR 7.Da
B%n“svﬁvﬁ“ (2 N4 A oo 1986
= o|g EE S R % ! (] 0o 811, Feb.
22l 2 @ ‘\Q g s ‘B 'S Form 3
BL)E 3 oS -Axd F R E
2 5 Ez] - ~ 3-.._.__ [ = =
2L 5 <|E =R a =3 iy 2
o z PR N @ |a p
:‘é;%:m&g\@ X |8 X~ e
S ¢ EnlEd 2 0
-5 3IE N
LE EE










SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE QUTLINE

RECEIVE AND TIME STAMP WRIT 5. th.
DOCKET AMD INDEX )i/ 5
SET FILE FOLDER UP .
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO
WRIT OF EXECUTION {7 i%s
COPY OF DESCRIPTION . . \s

WHEREABOUTS OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT :ii o

NOTICES OF SHERIFF'S SALE

WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM

AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST

CHECK FOR $500.00 --

* IF ANY OF THE ABOVE ARE MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE ANY FURTHER WITH SALE NOTIFY
THE ATTY TO SEND ABDITIONAL INFQ |
1“:15ﬁ

SET SALE DATE AND ADV. DATES AND POSTING DATES
POST ALL DATES ON CALANDER _ .|:

* SET SALE DATE AT LEAST 2MONTHS AFTER RECEIVING WRIT
* SET ADV. DATES 3 THURSDAYS BEFORE SALE DATE TO RUN EVERY THURSDAY TILL SALE

3 TIMES
* SET POSTING DATE NO LATER THAN 30 DAYS PRIOR TO SALE
SET DISTRIBUTION DATE TISRN

* MUST BE FILED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF SALE (POSTED)
* MUST BE PAID 10 DAYS AFTER IT HAS BEEN POSTED

FILL IN ALL NO'S ON EXECUTION PAPERS ﬁ:
TYPE PROPER INFQ ON DESCRIPTION {refer to previos sales)

SERVICE

TYPE CARDS FOR DEFENDANTS ./ /:-
PUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DEFENDANTS -

* COPY OF WRIT FOR EACH DEFENDANT _
* NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE
* COPY OF DESCRIPTION

"PUT TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LIEN HOLDERS ;jg ji
* NOTICE OF SALE DIRECTED TO THEM |
SEND NOTICES TO LIEN HOLDERS VIA CERT. MAIL OR SENDERS RECIEPT d e ;

* DOCKET ALL DATES v
ONCE DEFENDANTS ARE SERVED DOCKET COSTS AND INFO
SEND ATTY RETURN OF SERVICE AND COPY OF SENDERS RECIEPT FOR LIEN HOLDERS




SHERIFF'S SALE QUTLINE CON'T

SALE BILLS

SEND DESCRIPTION TO PRINTER g

]

x* THE FOLLOWING NOTICES REQUIRE A LETTER WITH EXPLAINATIONS

SEND NOTICE TO PRESS DIRECTING WHEN TO ADV.

SEND NOTICES TO LOCAL TAX COLLECTORS

NOTICES TO WATER AND SEWER AUTH.

SEND NOTICES TO FEDERAL AND STATE TAX AUTH

I+ BUSINESS SEND COPY TO SBA AUTH.

HANDBILLS

SEND COPLES OF HANDBILLS TO:
RECORDER'S OFFICE

TAX CLAIM OFFICE

TAX ASSESSMENT OFFICE

PROTH OFFICE{post on board)

POST IN FRONT LOBBY

POST IN SHERIFF'S OFFICE

SEND COPY 1O ATTY

POST PROPERTY ACCORDING TO DATE SET

SEND RETURN QOF POSTING TO ATTY

DOCKET ALL COSTS

PREPARE COST SHEET 2 DAYS BEFORE SALE

* BE SURE ALL COSTS ARE RECEIVED
PREPARE FINAL COSTS SHEET DAY OF SALE

HOLD SALE

POST PROPOSED SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE

PAY DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE -

* WHEN PAYING INCLUDE ADDRESS OF CHANGE OF OWNER TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

-RECORD SHERIFF FEES COLLECTED ON MONTHLY REPORT
PREPARE DEED AND TAX AFFIDAVIT TO BE RECORDED

WHEN DEED IS RECORDED SEND TQ BUYER

FILE FOLDER




ALLAN M. KLUGER
JOSEPH A QUINN, JR,
ARTHUR L. PICCONE

JISEPH P.MELLODY, JR,

CONRAD A, FALVELLD
HEIL L. CONWAY
RICHARD 5. BISHOP
JORDAN H, PECILE
BRIAN C. CORCORAN
EUGENE D, SPERAZZA
TERRENCE J. HERROMN
MARK F. MCMEALIS
RICHARD K, HODGES

HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER & QUINN

A PROFESSIQNAL CORPORATION

GECQRGE A. SPOHRER
RICHARD M, GOLDBERSG
ANTHONRY €. FALYELLD
WILLIAM F. ANMZALONE
DAVID W, SABA
JOSEPH A, LACH
HOMALD V. SANTORA
THOMAS 8. HELBIG
JOHN D, MARDONE
JONATHAN A, SPOHRER
SUSAN CUTRIGHT
WALTER T. GRABOWS K|
DIANE K. KATL|C

LAW OFFICES

SUITE SE¥EN MUNDRED

UMITED FENN BANK BLILDING
WILKES-BARRE, PENNA. 18701

(717) B25-940i

TELECOPIER {717) B29-34860

May 4, 1988

RETIRED
ANDREW HOURIGAN, JR.

SOF COUNSEL
MORRIS 8, 3ELB

FALVELLO LAW OFFICE BUILDING
CONYNGHAM-DRUMS ROAD

BOX AFD3

R.D.l. SUGARLOAF, PA |B249

1717} Y8 8-4131

CYNTHIA R, vUHLED
GO0 PENN SECURITY BANK BUILDING

SCRAMNTON, PA 185023
i717) 346-84|14

John R, Adler

Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House, P. 0. Box 380
Bloomsburg, Penna. 17815

Re: United Penn Bank vs. Robert A. Felegie
and Lynn Felegie; 78 of 1987 F. D.

Dear Mr., Adler:

Please be advised that the United Penn Bank wishes to stay the
execution proceeding initiated by the United Penn Bank against Robert and
Lynn Felegie that was originally scheduled for Friday, May 6, 1988, at
10:00 a.m.

It seems that the Felegies' Workman's Compensation claim will be
decided shortly and as a result, we wish to forego any Sheriff's Sale
pending an anticipated successful result of that claim.

In the event that a decision on the Workman's Compensation claim
is not forthcoming by May 23, 1988, please be advised that the Unitad Penn
Bank will be refiling the Writs of Execution in this matter, In addition,
Attorney Amy Ershler from the Susquehanna Legal Services has informed me,
and this letter will confirm, that your office will not require a deposit
from the United Penn Bank in the event the Writs of Execution are sub-
sequently refiled on May 23, 1988,

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please do not
hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER & QUINN, P.C.

1iid & ! . S

I{/z"rfi\_';.r- m 5.»»% f‘ .

Jonathan A. Spohrer

JAS /po ‘

cc: R. G. Rohrbach, Jr.
Amy Ershler, Esquire
Garry Wamser, Esquire



BFFICE @F

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P. 0. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA. 1781S

PHONE
F17-TB4-1991

April 5, 1988
UNITED PENN BANK VS. ROBERT A. & LYNN D. FELEGIE

No. 1397 of 1985 J.D.
No. 78 of 1987 E.D.

Jonathan Spohrer

Suite 700

United Penn Bank Building
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701

Dear Mr. Spohrer:

In regards to the letter received by you for the above named sheriff sale, I
have scheduled the new date for Friday, May 6, 1988 at 10:00 A.M. in the sheriff's
office,

If vou have any questions, please feel free to contact this office.

Sincerely,

byl

- ._.“ .-//.’.? )
-~ Susan S, Beaver
Deputy Sheriff

cgb

35B



ALLAN M, KLUGER
JOSEPH A, GUINN, JR.
ARTHUR L. PICCTGNE
JOSEPH P, MELLODY, JR,
CONRMD A FALVELLO
NEIL L. CONWAY
RICHARD S. BISHOR
JORDAN H. PECILE
BRIAM C. CORCORAN
EUGENE O, SPERAZIA
TERRENCE J. HERRON
MARK P. MENEALIS
RICHARD K. HODGES
CYNTHIA R, VULLO

HOURIGAN, KLLUGER, SPOHRER & QUINN

GEQRGE &, SPOHRER
RICHARD M, GOLDBERG
ANTHONY C. FALVELLD
WILLIAM F, ANZALONE
DAWID W. SABA
JOSEPH A, LACH
RONALD V. SANTORA
THOMAS B, HELBIG
JOHN D. HARDONE
SONATHAM A, SPOHRER
SUSAN CUTRIGHT
WALTER T. GRABOWSKI
DIANE K. KATLIC

A FAOFESSIONAL CORPORATION

LAW OFFICES

SUITE SEVEM HUNDRED
UNITEQ FENM BANK GUILDING

WILHES-BARRE, PENNA. 1B701

(717) 825-940|
TELECCPIER (717) 829-3460

(717) 826-2710

March 21, 1988

RETIRED
ANDREW HOURIGAN, JR,

OF COUNSEL
MORRIS B. GELB
FALVELLO LAW OFFICE BUILDING
CONYNGHAM-DRUMS ROAD
80X A 103
R.D.I. SUGARLCAF,. PA |BZ249
(717} 788-4181
SO0 PENN SECURITY BARK BUILDING
SCRANTON, PA 1BSO3
(717] 345-B4i4

John Adler, Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
P. 0. Box 380

Bloomsburg, Pa, 17815

Re: TUnited Penn Bank vs. Robert Felegie
Dear Mr. Adler:

Pursuant to a recent Stipulation entered into by the parties hereto,
a copy of which I have enclosed for your information, please be advised the
United Penn Bank hereby requests a continuance of the Sheriff's Sale scheduled

for Tuesday, March 22, 1988, at 9:30 a.m. for forty-five (45) days.

If you have any further questions involving this matter, please do
not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,
HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER & QUINN, P.C.
R

-’3ﬁﬁ5§éﬁx 6?“E§é;3xfuk

Jonﬁthan A. Spohrer

JAS/po
Enclosure
cc: Garry Wamser



UNITED PENN BANK, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
VS. : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

ROBERT A. FELEGIE and
LYNN D. FELEGIE, his wife,

Defendants " NO. 1397 of 1985
STIPULATION

It is hereby stipulated and agreed by and between counsel for
Plaintiff, Hourigan, Kluger, Spohrer & Quinn, P. C., and counsel for
Defendants, Garry Wamser, as follows:

1. That the Plaintiff had originally scheduled a Sheriff's sale
in this matter for Tuesday, March 22, 1988, at 9:30 a.m.

2. That Defendants filed a Motion to Strike the Judgment obtained
by the Plaintiff against the Defendants dated December 31, 1987,

3. That the Plaintiff agrees to continue the above-referenced
Sberiff's sale for 45 days in consideration of Defendants’' withdrawing
their Motion to Strike the Judgment and in anticipation of Defendants
resolving their Workmen's Compensation Claim within fLat 45 day period.

4. The hearing on Defendants' Motion to Strike Judgment

originally scheduled for Friday, March 4, 1988, at 4:15 before Judge Myers



will be indefinitely continued pending a resolution of the dispute between

the parties.

UPB-D29

HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER & QUINN, P.C.

1

By:  jaaddgn | M gl
Zdénathan A. Spohrer’
i Attorney for Plaintiff

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES

o Ly (0P

Garry Wamser
Attorn for Defendants



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA 5
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA '

. Paul R Eyerly, III, Publisher , being duly sworn according to law deposes
and says that Press-Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with ils principal office
and place of business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State
of Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published
daily (except Sundays and Legal Holidays) continuously in said Town, County and State since
the date of its establishment; that hereto attached is a copy of the legal notice or
advertisement in the above entitled proceeding which appeared in the issue of said newspaper
on .. .February .25th, March 3rd, March Qth ... . ... ... ... .. .. ... ... ..... , 19 88
exactly as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers ot said
newspaper in which legal advertisement or notice was published; that neilher the affiant nor
Press-Enterprise are interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement, and
that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of
publication are true.

Sworn and subscribed to before me this . . /7 77 . day of - AT . { f( ......

My Commission xpires

MATTHEW J. CREME, NOTARY PL’?ELIC
Bloomsburg, PA  Columine Lovis
My Comnission Expind Svef - ‘

Andnow, . ... ... ... .. 19 .. ... , I hereby certify that the advertising and publication
charges amounting to $ . . . . .. .. fer publishing the foregoing notice, and the fee for this
affidavit have been paid in full.



State of Pennsylvania »

County of Columbia \

I, Beverly J. Michael, Recorder of Deeds, &e. in and for said County, do hereby certify that I have

carefully examined the Indices of mortgages on file in this office against

Robert A. Felegie and Lynn D. Felegie

and find as follows:

See photostatic copies attached.

$5.00
€ o e

Fe In testimony whereof T have set my hand and seal
of office this 15th day of March

A. D, 1988,

x

% -
@AM ijl/rxg /)/}L"A._ éi_)r g JZJRECORDER
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TH!S INDENTURE, made this Ath dey of Novembsr
In tha year of our Lord ons thousand nine hundred and Eighty (1980)

BETWEEN  ROBERT A. FELEGIE and LYNN D. FELEGIE, his wife, both of
R.D. ¢ 3, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania

(herelnafter, whether ans or more, with their, heirs, executors, sdministrators,
and asslgns, called the Martgagor), of the one part, and UNITED PENN BANK of Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania,
(herainaftar, with its successors and sssigns, called the Mortgagea) of the other part.

WHEREAS, sald Martgagor in and by an Obllgation or Writing obligatory, duly exscuted undar the hend and seat

of said Mortgagor, bearing even date herewith, stands held and firmly hound unto sald Mortgages Inthe sum of
FORTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($40,000,00)

lawiul money of the United States of Amarica, conditionad for the payment of the Just sum of
TWENTY THOUSAND DOLLARS (§20,000.00)

tawtul money as aforesaid, together with Interest payabla #s et forth hereafter and, provided, that Mortgagor may pre-

pay the debt, In wholaor in part, without penalty. Lawful money aan aforesald, the principal
sum of $20,000.00 dollars lawful money of the United States of America,
payable within 25 years from the date hereof, together with intereat on
all unpaid balances of principal at the rate of 13 per cent, per annum,
the sald principal and interest shall be paid in monthly installments of
$225.57 each, the first such monthly payment t0 be made on the 4th

day of December 1980, and thereafter on the _ 4th

day of each and every month until the entire indebtedness had been pald;
said monthly payments ghall be applied first to the sald interest and then
in reduction of sald principal sum.

e~ AND also condlticned for the payment of the premlum or premlums that will became dus and payable to place
and renew insurance on the buildings on the herein.described premises, payabls to the Mortgagee, as its Interest may
sppear, against loss by fire or othar hazard as may be required by the Mortgsgee In amounts and In company ar com.
panles satisfactory to sald Martgagee, and, Mortgagor hereby agrees that it shall fodge said policy ar policles ef insur.
ance with tha Mortgages. ’ .

AND also conditioned for the payment of 8il taxes, assessments, and all cther charges and claima suparlor ta the -
Han hereby created, which are asasssed by any Tawlul suthority, such payment t6 be made by the Mortgagor within six
{6) months after such tax, assessment, or other charge shall haye becoma dus, and the official recelpts therelore shall
be promptiy preduced by the Mortgagor to the Mortgages, In the event of a default in such payment or payments by the
Martgagor, it is hereby expressly agreed that the Mortgagee may pay the same, and that any sum or sums so paid by the
Martgagee shall be added to the principal debt secured hereby, and shall bear interest at the rate set forth above, per an-
num from the date of payment.

PROVIDED, HOWEVER, that i default be made at any time In the payment of tha principal sum, or in any of the
conditions, covenants and agreement herein, the whole principal debt or sum end all interest thereon, as well 85 an attor.
ney's commission of 10% and costs of sult, together with all such amounts as shall have been advanced by the Mortga-
ges under the terms herecf shall, at the option of the Mortgagee become due and payabls immediately, and the payment
of all such sums may ba enforced and recoverad at once,

[




AND PROVIDED, further, and it is hereby expressly egreed ihat in the event of any breach by the Mortgagar of
any covenant, condition or agreement of this Mortgage, it shall be lawful for the Mortgagea to enter upon ail the land,
buildings and premises granied by this Morigage, and to take possession of same and of tha fixtures and equipment
therein contaired, to have, hold, manage, or leasa to Bny parson or persons, to use and operate the same in such parcels
#nd on such terms and for such periads of time as the Mortgagee may deam proper in its sole discretion. The Mortgagor
agrees that no lease will be executed or assigned for any part of the within-described premises without the prior written
perimission of the Mortgagee, and that no portion of this Martgage will be assumed by any party or the property covered
by this Mortgage in any way encumbered without tha prior written permission ol the Mortgagee, The taking of possession :
of the mortgaged premises by the Mortgagea under this provision shall nol relieve any defauit which may have been made 1
by the Mortgagor, or prevent the enforcement of any of the remedies set forth herein by the Mortgagee.

This Morlgage and the accompanying Band ara given as additional or collateral security tor the payment of any
note or notes, writing or writings, contract or contracts, now or hereatter made, endorsed, assigned, delivered or guaran-
teed by the Mortgagor herein, and now due or to become due, of for any note or notes, writing or writings, contract or
contracts given In exchange, substilition, extension or renewal thareof, snd now or hereafter discounted, purchased,
acceptad, taken or ussd by the Martgagea for the Mortgagor herain,

In the event that any tnstaliment due hereundar is received by Mortgages mora than fifteeni (15} days aftar the
date specified herein, Morigagor hereby autharizes Mortgagee to assess a late payment charga of two (29%) percent of
the overdue installment. Any late payment charge assessed shall be ronsidered as an addition to the principal sum of
this Martgage, and Morlgages is hereby aythorized 1o apportion any instaliment payment in such manner as to pay or re-
duce said late paymant charge belore applicalion of the installment to principal or inlerest otherwise due under the tarms
of this Mortgage,

If any section of this Martgage [s deemed unlawful or unenfarceable by reason of existing or future legistation, or
judicial interpretation thereat, that seclion shall be deemed separable and separate from the balanca of this obligation
and all terms and conditions of this Mortgage shall remain in full force and eifect and shall be binding upon tha

Mortgagore, thelr executors, adminisirators, heits, successors and assigns.

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, That tha sald Mortgagor, as well for and in consideration of the atoresaid
principal sum, and lor belter securing the payment of the same, wilh interest, as aforesaid, as well as all other sums re-
coverable under the terms of this indenture by the said Mortgagee, as for and in consideration of the turtiter sum of Ona y
Dolfar unto the said Mortgager in hand well and truly paid by 1he said Mortgagee, 8t and before tha sealing and delivery )
hereof, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, halh granted, sold, released and confirmed, and by thess presents :
doth grant, sell, release and confirm unte the said Mortgagee .

{Legal Descriptian)

ATL that certaln lot, plece, or parcel of land situate in
the Township of Beaver, County of Columbia, and State of Fennsylvania
bounded and deacribed as follows:

BEGINNING at & stone corner found in place in the noxtherly line of
Pennsylvania Legilslative Route 19017 leading to Mountain Grove, gald cor-
ner being alsoc a corner of land of D. Grebey; Thence along the northerly
line of sald state road South 590 52' West eighty and no hundredths
{80.00) feet te an iron pln corner; Thence through land of the Grantor
herein the three (3) ccurses and distances; WHorth 40 28' East two
hundred eix and no hundredthe (206.00) feet to an ixon pln corner;

South 819 54' Weast two hundred forty nine and twenty seven one hundredths
(249,27) feet to an iron pin corner; North 8° N4' West one thousand thirty
and one one hundredths (1030.01) feet to the center of Beaver Run; Thence
along the centerline of Beaver Run the following six {6) courses and dis-
tances: North 592 12' East thirty three and nineteen one hundredths (33.19) -
feet to a point; South 88° 46' East twentg five and thirty three one hun-
dredths (25.33) feet to a peint; South 61° 39' East one hundred thirty
five and seventy mnine cne hundredths (135.79) feet to a polnt; North 70°
14" East one hundred eighpy four and sixty three one hundredths (184.63)
feet to a point; North 88~ 13' East one hundred twelve and thirty three
one hundredths (112.33) feet to a polnt; South 892 58' East seventy slx
and elghteen one hundredths (?6.18? feet to a point in line of land of

D. Grebey; Thence along land of D. Grebey South 40 28' Weat one thousand
one hundred seventy one and forty seven one-hundredths (1171.47) feet to
the place of beginning. Containing (10.00) acres of land, being the same
more or less,

Being part of the same land conveyed ta the grantors herein from
Tessie Felegie by deed dated Agril 13, 1971, and recorded in the office
of the Recorder of Deeds in Columbia County Deed Book 256, Page 188.

seci20l-na 1081
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ALS0 ALYL THAT CERTAIN plece and parcel of land situata in Baaver Towns=
ship, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described &a follows)
BEGINNING: At a mtone cornar in line of lands of George Falegy,
17.6 pexches south of the hemlock corner, tha glane of beginning of
the Joseph Bolinsky farm; Thence along lands of George Felegy South
0 degreas, 20 minutes West, 53.2 perches to a stone on the north sida of
the State Hiihway leading from Shumans to Mt. Grove; Thence along the
north side of said Ilighway North 59 degrees East 27,2 parches to a stone
corner in line of other lands of Joseph Bolinsky and Helen Bolinaky: R
Thence along other landa of the sald Joseph Bolinsky and Helen Eolinsky
North 14 degrees, 1% minutes West 42.8 perches to a stone corner; Thence
by the same South 77 degrees, 30 minutes West, 12.5 perches to the place
of beginning and containing 5 acres and 108 perches, more or leass.
BEING the same premises which Dennis W. Grebey and Pauleta Grebey,

" his wife, conveyed to United Penn Bank by Deed of September 24, 1980.

Said Deed was recorded In the 0ffice of the Recorder of Deeds in and for
Columbia County in Deed Book 269 Page 685.

Oa . ) . ——

Tem
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TOGETHER with all and singulsr tha bulldings and Improvemants on sald premiser, as welt as alt sharatlonws, ad.
ditions, or improvements now or hereafter made ta sald premises, and any snd all appllances, machinery, furniture and
equipment (whather fixtures or not) of any nature whatsoaver now or bereafter Installed In or upon sald pramisas, strests,
alleys, passages, ways, waters, water courses, rights, liberties, privileges, heredtaments and appurtenances whatsoever
and thereunto belonging, or in any wise appertalning, and the reverslans and remsinders, rents, Issues and profils theregf,

BUT PROVIDED, that If Mortgagor does pay or cavsa to be paid unto Mortgages, the aforasald debt or principal
sum secured by this mortgage, on the day and time and in the manner hereinbefore mentloned for payment ol the tame,
together with interest and all sums advanced for payment of any taxes, charges, claims or insurance premlums as afora-
sald, without any fraud or further defay, and without any deduction, defalcation, or sbatement ta be mads of anything,
for orin respect of any taxes, or charges or claims whatsoevar, than and from thencelorth, as well this present tndenture, |
and the estate hereby granted, as said recited capitaj Obligation, shall cease, determine and becoms void, anything hera.
Inbefore contained to tha contrary notwithstanding,

IN WATNESS WHEREOF, the said Morigager has slgned end sealed thesa presents the day and year first-above
written,

Signed, sealed and delivered

In the presence of;

‘/%

v ..‘_-.: B ' BOOK 201 “”1082
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STATE OF PENMNSYLYANIA

§s:
COUNTY OF Luzerne ', :
On this, the 4th ‘day of November 19 ‘30 . before me,
) . tha undersigned afficer, personally afpeared
Robert A. Felegie and Lynn D. Felegie rqﬂfk#ﬁﬂti
(or satisflactorily proven) to be the persong whose name 8 are subscribed to th

and acknowledged that  theyexeculed the same for the purposes therem contalned
IN WITNESS WHEREQF, | hareunta set my hand and officlal sea].
JOUWNE LOTNY

My Commission Expiras:  Jebary Pubiz, Sicspiacen n Lo, Luzsnig i,
A« Commission Explres Lovember 26; J9§ 4

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

l
'),‘.I

b

Haggryrene™™

: 85 . o
COUNTY CF H .
On this, the day of , 19 , before me,
, tha unders|gned officar, personaily
appearad . who acknowledged himself to be
the . of ' , & corporation,
and that ha as such , being autharized to du 30,
executbd Ihoﬂegomg instrument for tha purposes thereln contained, by signing tha name of the corporation by himself
h,:w : % '
"*‘cv I'\l [T
Do i WIEESS WHEREOF, | hersunto set my hand and otiiciai seal,
o .
R
“ 323 } Commission Expires: .
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The precise address of UNITED PENN BANK, the Mortgages, |s 18 West Market Street, Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania,
SMITH,EVES, KELLER AND HARDING®

BY:

ATTORNEY FOR MOKTGAGORS

Columbia
RECORUDED in the Office for Recording of Deeds In and for iacanms County, in lhe State of Pennsylvania, in Morigage

Book 201 ,Page 1060 | etg,

WITNESS my hand and seal of Offlce this - 12th dayof November,
Anne Dominl, 1930 at 1:36 p.m, : :

poct 201 mrl053




REAL FESTATE MORTGAGE

TINS INOENTURE, made he 2881 day or _Auguat 19 81 hyand between

Robert A, Felogie % Lynn D. Folegle, His Wife IMORTGAGORS)

and HOUSENOLD FINANCE CONSUMER BISCOUNT COMPANY, & Pennsylvania Corporation (MORTGAGEE),

1500 W. Front _ Street, __ Barwlak = Pennsylvanis.

T MORTGAGORS, on this date, have j:emlve-{j s note hy ihe ferms of which MORTGAGORS have hecome indehted
MORTGAGLT. In the g1 of L+

}ull.rg tv he paid, Including interest o tpecified
Wheeein, within . 9 mun:hs fram the dnle hereal W . _ tronibly betallments of
0.00 T the first inwialiment to be paid on  Sep#ember 18 19 §1and

e mm _ [)«}H:ligg
Ihe suucﬂlmg |n:|.1||mtn11 to be pakd on the | _ day of each monih therealter unl|| the entire snm due ke pald in fult,

Thds Mottgage 2t the Hen therend salf he secnelty for this debt made by MORTGAGLE to MORTGAGORS,

MORTCAGORS covenant and warrant thal MORTGAGORS have full fee simple 1lile 10 the marigaped premlses hereinalter
deseribed, that MORTGAGORS will pay the above mentloned debt ma requived by the said note: thal the buildings on the premises
shall be kept insured agalnat Jotw by fire for the benefl af MORTGAGEL, to companies and anmntssatisfactory to MORTGAGEE,
with g standard mrotigagee clause: and MURTGAGORS will pay any tax, assessment or other governmental charge, Inchiding water
and sewer rents, asseascd against or Imposed upon the sald premises, and will delver 10 MORTGAGEL regelply therefor hmmiedintely

upun demand,

Upon nonpayment by MORTGAGORS of any installment on ke dale when such Installment shall fall due, or fallure by -
MORTGAGORS ty keep required Insorance In force, the entire balence of the aforesald deht shall hecome due snd payahle, a1 the
aption of MORTGAGLT, as provided in the nate.

In the event that MORTGAGEE retaing an atioiney to lnstltule an actlon on the sald note or to foreclose on this Morlgage,
then MORTGALORS shall pay, In addition io the halance due on the said nole, including accrued Intercst, any abioiney leey and
court costs; and in the event that MORTGAGEE ohraing 3 judgment againsl MORTGAGORS in the suit on the sald nele or on’this
Mortgage, and thereafier brues & wilt of execution o ather approprlale will an the said judgmenl, then MORTGAGORS herehy

© waive afl rights and henefits under sy and all laws or rules of court now or hereallerin effect granting ar permitting any exemplion
or flay of execollon agalnst the mortgaged premises, and any 1uch judgment shafl bear Interest at the apyticatle rate untlf the full
amount dug MORTGAGEE h actually paid. by the Sherdlf or otherwdse,

NOW THEREFORE, MORTGAGORS, In conslderation of the said debl, and Lo 1ecure paymenl thereol, herehy grani, bargain
and sefl 10 MORTGAGREE
Columbia

ALL THAT CERTAIN tract or parcel ol Tand sliuzte in the County nf
Commonweslth of Peansylvanin, more partlculariy described in the Deed recorded in the office for the recording of deedy ln

Deed Book No, __ 300 ____ page 25%___ "and otherwise known o™
300 25

RD 3
Bloomaburg, Pa.
Baavar Twp.
..WEI - )
p \
- 1t .

TOGETIIER with the bulldings, tmprovements, righls, privileper, hereditamenis and wppurtensnces, and the reversions,

remiolnders, rents, lssues and proflly thyreof,
TO HAVE AND TO IICLD the mld premisen unto MORTGAGEE fotever,

'.: .Il! ' :] I:.\. "
Bt 6B ow: oS

Form 12 - #A (Rav, 11-80 “’




PROVIDED, nevertheless, that If MORTGAGORS shall pay 10 MORTGAGER the entire deht as heriobafore set forth, then
the extate hereby granted shall coase, determine and become vuld,

Murigagort bereby wuive and release sll their sights in ihe above described property undes Fedoral exemptlon lxwe,
This morigage nay pot be sssumed without the wrltten conseat of the MORTGAGEE.
IN WITNESS WHERLEOF the sald MORTGAGORS fuave he:euntu'lel hande end sealn the day and _';-'ur flrst zbuve written,

Signed, sealed und delivered
in the presence (?f:

4
........ et (et , . |, . (SEAL)
, eiogio)
......................................... M hrearaen B . (SEAL)
D Foisrin)
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Lynn D, 5
53,
couniy oF ___Golumble
iy the __ }Bth o duyof _Avgust g9 Bl | befurs me, periuially appeared the above-named

fiobert A. Felogie . __ and Lynn D, Felegla, NHia Wifae. ... .
and in due forn of law whnowledyed the ‘sbove INDENTURE OF MORTGAGE to be their Jiee und yaluntary et and  deed, and

desived thyt it be recorded as such, o /
WITNLESS my hand and senl the day. snd yewr wforemid, .wc /
MNotary publig

It it hereby certlfied that the addrey JOSEPH £ sxuRsKy Nu.tn ‘(\‘ * . b’
of the within-named Murlgugee Is Betmick, Lurgine &: E" ? @ e 4-

€ L an
1504 W, Front_st. M Commision i o &

_Berwlek, Pa, 18603
on belalf of MORTGACEE.

.
B

1YL
¥

Racordad in Columbia County
Mtg. Book 206, page 3035 on
hugust 20.1981 at 9:12 a.m.

[}oﬁ( / rw.cﬂi .
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PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY
HOMEOWNER 5 EMERGENCY MORTGAGE ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

MORTGAGE
THIS MOARTGAGE., entered Into this _LEth day of . July .18 BF R
by and bubwoen Robert A. and Lynn D, Felegis .
{harein "Beirowad"), residing a1 R.D, #3! Box_484 .
. Bigomsburg, FA 17815
Columbia County
AND

the PENNSYLVANEA HOUSIMNG FINANCE AGENCY, (herein "PHFA" or"AGENGY "), 8 pubhic corporation and governmend instrumentality, crealed
by and existing prrsiant to the Houslng Finance Agancy Law (35 PS5 Seclion 1680 101 2t seq , as amended, herainatier retesred 1o as "Ag1"). having
s principal office 8l 2101 North Front Siras1, Cly ol Harrishurg, Counly of Davphin, Gommonweallh of Pannsylvania.

sum of _Twelve thousand dollars and no
} Dollars, which indebledness is evidenced by Barrower's
Mole daled Ihls date, (heraln “Note"), providing for the paymenl Dl Installaltons ol principal and inleresl, whan required pursuant io s larms.

This Morlgage is glven by tha Borrowar 1o PHFA 1o sacure any and al sums loanad by FHEA on behall of Ihe Bosrower pursuani to the
Homeowner's Ermargancy Mortgage Asslstance Program, sstablished by Act 31 of 1583, and any subsequent admendmants. The sums secured by
1his Martgage are gvidenced by a Note between 1ha parhes, and inglude the following:

4. Allsums advanced by PHF Ato sallsfy dellnquant marlgage obligations of the Basrower to one or mare marigage lendars hotding securily on
the real pioperly desonhed balow
B. All sums that wiil ba advancod by PHFA in the fulirra to malntain such mosigage obligations of 1he Borrewer in current stalus.
<. Any relnted costs, laes, 1anns of pher expenses advanced an behall of the Boriower by PHFA.
[ Any inlersst gwad by the Borrower |9 PHEA Lhal acerues on the poncipal sums ihat hava been advancaod.
Ta secura the wpayrnanl ol such sums, Boirawer doas hareby morigage, grant and convey 1o PHEA Ihe Inllowing doscribed real proparty,
locatad ia the County of Colum Commpnwealth af Pannsylvania, which real property has the address ol
_R_i)_ﬂ _gg?(_ 1 i 1 Oqu’burg »_FA ! ??. Is - R . and is duscribed as follows: Sea Appandix "A”

attached hermin.

TOGLCTHER with sl [he improvaments now or hereallir grected on Lhe ploperty,, and all sasemaents. nghis. eppuricnances, renls, rovyaltiog,
mineral. arl and gas rights and profils, water, wales rights and waler stock And all hxtures aow a4 hereallor atlached lo the property, all ol which,
inchegieg replacements and additions therelo, shafl be deamed 1o be and remain 8 pad of the preperly covered by Lhiz Morigage: and all of the
fonegeoing, logeiter witl aaid properiy and heremn relnrred to as thae "Fropuerly™.

BORROWER AND PHFA COVEMANT AND AGREE A3 FOLLOWS:

1. BORROWER'S COMYEMANT. Bosrower covenanls that Bonower is lawfubly siezed al 1w Praparty herehy conveyed and ias Ihe right Lo
megagn, grant and convey the Freperly o PHEA

2. REQUIREDR PAYMENTS. Bonower's abligalion 1gmake payments ol interest anddor pracipalon e sums advanced pursvant Lo the terms of
Ui Marlyague witl be determined by PHEA This delermisation wall e made oo ilie basis of ndonnation sutimiiled o PHEA by The Borrawer PHEA
walt nolity the Borrower ol tha Aavound dud te ke repasd sach month lowand poncipal and lrlH.'Ji.hl TJ|L Bauuww steadl rake pay ments of principal
and inleiesl. as raquired_ by 1The difleenth (1510 of each manth
Tre abhgation ol the Bodrmweads o mabe paymants 4 PHEA woll b rlatarnaned Ly T‘IIFA pnr' nand th 1R (nqum‘fm-nls of At 81 of 1983 and any
suhaequent amendments Those requorement s are speciiicd g Mol Lielween 1I|r--pur||z-1 antlinthe BaunquentMartgage Repayimenl Agregment
enfared ito balween e parties 10 ts Marlgago and Lhe respeative morbgage lendirist of e Broaeonwan

In 1he evant there is mom than one Borrower, e oblgation ol eagh shall Ve coist aeed ezl

1 INTEREST Excopf when athisese prowided o e Hote, o e Blebiogueal BAnagage Repaynasat Ageerment, inferest shall accroe gnoihe
SUTE AdvanCed parsuant 1 inis Morigage atibe rate of mme pergent (9% ) g annane Souhontesesy shioll nnly acerug when paanalbed to doso by Act
1 of 1583, o any amcondmants Theeto

4 DEFAULT. Il Borrowar dails 1o raake Biely payinenls of poncipal amt inlerest a% reguared By thas Monigage, s acegenpaaying Note, or the
Debnguend Mongagre Aepayment Agreement. ol e Bocerwer vredil ey any other lenold tus Moatgagee 1806 camygianying Mate o the Detinguent
Moigane Aepaymincl Agicerentwhichoviafalionis ot resnedie ol w1l A ganr ] ol ooty (00 oy tan P Aoy deglivoe s Bongageto beain
asefanlt, oo it may acceierale all vutstandigoardeblednes, by declinang alt soms ceimarming doe dinfer this Markgage 10 be imincdiately due andg

cayable in (hoir endsedy. In such an evend, PHEA may wahiiuta an actien o morlgage loreelosoe agamst the Donower, on sech eiher form al givil
aclicn as s determined appropoate ty PHPA T H 5 aecessacy fee PHEA Loans btule: scch lcgal ol Borsowaen aguees (bbb widl pay all cosls and
reasonahte allormeys’ lees acloally incorred by PHEA

5 PRESEAVATION AND MAINTENANGE OF PAOPERTY. Barravers shall o nbaen W Prapaea Yy seconed by Hhis Mrrl!g.lqc it good repalr and
shall nol commll waste or perenl imparment or detongoelion of e Progoely
6. IMSPECTIOM. FHFA may make of causa io be made teasonable anines upon and inspection of the Praperly, provided that PHEA shalk give
Borrawer nrhice prior o any such inspection spacdying reasonabfa canse fanolar related e PHEA S inteashin the Properly

7. TAXES AND INSURANGCE. Tha Barrowar agrecs thal ol real estabe baxes, waler and sowague charges and other chasges that e levied ngains!
the premises will bo pad inatimely manner, andifal Lhe Gorogwer will not permit any lens slany bind da be placed an the preauses by anylaxingar
other suthority. Borrowar lurthet agrees that Howill mastzin adeqgualg batulily and hazardnsurance 1o [HD1CLI the Marigage Premises againstrisk of
loss, and Lhat PI4FA will ba named 85 an addstlonal martgagen on aoy soah policy .

In the event thal Borrower 1ails to enaintain adeguata oty and haznid insurancg as remqaeed by 10is rhlr:lgr'lph ljfcn PHF_!\_ may ohblainsuch
caverage, and add its cost 1o the amount owed 1o 4 by thy Barrgwe

8 INSURANCE PROCEEDS. Inthe event [hat the grocesds olarminsuranca claim are paed 1 the Porrower, agd e rocepds Aranotlobe used
1o festora the premises, Lhen PHFA may eliim its ngist 10 2 proparlienal share of such piphiyeis E’ HRGP rad Ji.i indehiedness.



AFPENDIX "a" Fage | of

THE ADDRESS OF R.D.#3, BOX 484, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17815, COLUMBIA COUNTY

AND IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

PARCEL ONE: 451 that certain piece and parcel of land sltuetre in Beaver
Township, Columbila County, FPennsvlvenia, bounded and described as
follows:

BEGINHING at a stane corner in line of lands of Geeorge
Fclegy, 17.6 perches sovuth of the hemlock corner, the place of
beginning of the Joseph Bolinsky farm;

1HENCE along lands of George Felegy South 00 degrees, 230
minutes West, 53.2 perches teo a etone on the north side of the
State Highway leading from Shumans te Mt. Grove;

THENCE along the north side of said Highway NMorth 58 degrees
East 27.2 perches to a stene corner 1im 1ine of other lands of
and Helen Bolinsky;
JOSEPhTEE;é;S:;ung other lands ofythc geaid Jaseph Bolinsky and
Helen Holinsky Horth 34 depreosn, 1% minutcs Wesl 42.8 puerches tu
a stonc cOTNEL;
THENCE by the same South 77 deprees, 10 wminutes West, 12.5
perches to the place of beginning and containing 5 acres and 108

\ less. .
nchhcsBE?gEctﬁg sgme premises conveyed to the United Penn Bank

by Deed of Dannis W. Grebey and Pauleta Grebey, his wife, dated
September 24, 1980, and recorded Seprember 30, 1980, in Luzerne
County Deced Book 299 st page &85,

PARCEL TWO:

Al that tertain lot, piece, or parcel of land situate in the
Township of Beaver, County of Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania
bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a stone corner found in place in the northerly
line of Fennsylvania Legislative Route 19017 leading to Mountain Grove,
said corner heing also a corner of land of b. Grebey; Thence along the
northerly line of said state road South 59° 52' West eighty and no
hundredths (80.00) feet to an iron pin ecorner; Thence through land o
the Grantor herein the three (3) courses and distances; Worth 42 28°
East two hundred sizx and no hundredths {(206.00) feet to au iron pin
corner; South 819 56" West two hundred forty nine and twenty seven one
hundredths (249.27) feet to an iron pin corner; North B89 04" West one
thougand thirty and one one hundredths (1030.01) feet to the center
of Reswer RBun: Thence #lopre the centerline of Resver Run the follorine
six (6) courses and distances; Worth 59° 12' East thirty three and )
nineteen one hundrrdths (33.19) feet to a point; South 880 46’ East
twenty five and thirty three one hundredths (25.33) feet to a point;
South 61° 39' East one hundred thirty five and seventy nine one hun-
dredths (135.79) feer to a point; North 7N% 14' East one hundred eighty
four and sixty three one hundredths (184.63) feet to a point; HNorth
B8Y 13' East one hundred twelve and thirty three one hundredths (112.33}
feet to a point; South 899 58' East seventy six and eighteen one hun- =
dredths (76.18) feet to a point In line of land of D. Grebey; Thonce
along land of D. Grebey South 4° 28' West one thousand one hundred
seventy one and forty seven one-hundredths (1171.47) feet to the place
of beginning. Containing (16.0M) acres of land, being the same more
or lesgs.

Being part of the same land conveyed te the grantors herein
from Tessie Felegpie by deed dated April 13, 1971, and recorded in the
office of the Recorder of Deeds in Columbia County Deed Book 256,

Page 18B. Foregoinpg description was prepared by BAER AND EVANS,
Reristered Surveyors, R. D. #2, Hazleton, Pa,

I
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Page 2 of 2

PARCEL THREE:

ALL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the
Township of Beaver, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGIWNING at a point in the center of Beaver Run, being the
northwesterly corvner of other land now or formerly of the Grantees
herein;

THEHCE, along other land of the Grantees herein South 8° 04"
Fart eight hundred sivtyv-five and ninetv-four rne hundredths {(BAS G4
‘fret to a point;

THENCE, through land of the Grantors Scuth 81° 56' West five
hundred fifty-seven and twenty-three one hundredths {(557.23) feet to

a point in the easterly line of land now or formerly of Joseph Jeohn
Felegie;

THENCE, along Joseph John Felegle land Norcth 8" 04' Vest six
hundred thirty-nine and sixteen one hundredcths (639.16) feet to a
point in the center of Beaver Rung

THENCE, along Beaver Run the following eight (B) courses and
distances: :

{l) Worth 40° 51' East fbrty-nine and ninety-nine one hundrwodths
(49.99) feet to a point;

(2) Worth 31° 39' East sixtv-nine and four one hundredths (69.04)
feet to a point;

{3) MNorth 46° 49' East one hundred seven and forty-elght one
hundredeths (107 .48) feet to a point;

(4) Horth 66° 32' East seventy-four and twelve one hundredths
(74.12) feet to a point;

(5) South 75° 24' Fast fift -four and forty-eig!
(i 4y tnar1oll . ¥ n orty-eight one hundredths

sint;
(6} North 77° 31' Easr

cne hundred one and sixty-on :
(101.61) feet to a point Y ¢ one hundredths

{7) Horth 56° 31' East sixty-eight and twenty-nine one hundredths
(68.29) feet to a point;

( ) o] 5 12 EaSt one hundred eleven 3nd fOZ I:y-thr‘ee one
8 Mor tll 9 n
hundr{-:dths (]11 di3) fEF_'t, to the place of BEGINNI”C.

CONTAINING (10.00) acres of land being the same, more or less.

BEING part of the same land conveyed to George Felegie and
Susan H. Felegie, his wife, by Tessie Felegie, by Deed dated April
13, 19?1, and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in
Columbia County Deed Book 256, Page 188. The said Gedrge Felegie
predeceased Susan B. Felegie, thereby vesting title-ip fee simple
in Susan B. Felegie as sole surviving tenant by the entiréties. The
sald Susan B. Felegie died on August 27, 1981 and her EsLate was
filed in the Office of the Hegister of Wills in and for Colombia
Councy to No. 19-81-0248. 1Item Two of the Last Will and Testament
of Susag B. Felegie bequeathed all of her real estare, of which this
parcel is a part, to her three sons, Robert Feleglie, George Felegie
and Joseph Felegie, all of whom and their wives, join in -this'
conveyance, The purpose of this Deed is to transfer all of the

Gyantofs' inte?ests in and to the aforesaid property and to ecreate
title in fee simple in the Grantees., = ‘zoar
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TH%S CONYEYANCE IS 1/3 TRANSFER TAX EXEMPT AS THE GRANTEES
ARE CONVEYING THLEIR 1/3 INTEREST AS SET FORTH ABOVE TO
THEMEELVES .

THIS LOCUMENT MAY N
COAL AN
HEREIN,

THE LAND AND ANY HOUSE, BULLDING

OR OTHER STRUCTURE ON OR IN SUCH LAND
THI INCLUSION OF THIS NOTICE DOES NOT ENLARG ' " ANY LE '
OF ESTATES OTHERTWISE CREATED oy T FNLARGE, RESTRICT OR MODIFY ANY 1EGAL RIGHTS

S " NOT SELL, CONVEY, TRANSFER, INCLUDE OR INSURE THE TITLE TO THE
2 RIGHTS OF SUPPORT UNDERNEATH THI SURFACE LAND DESCRIBED OR RIFERRLD TO
”MOVEA:LIE 'git ?,1“' INER OR OWNERS OF SUCH COAL MAY HAVL THE COMPLETE 1EGAL RIGHT TO
REMOVE FOSUCH COAL AND, IN THAT CONNICTION, DAMAGE MAY RESULT TO THE SUR.




R S

9. CONDEMMATION. The praceeds of any award ur clom for damages. ditacl or conscquential, in connecilon wilh any condemnalian or other
tuking of the Property, ar part thetaol, or lof conveyance in llew of condemnation, are hergby assigned and shall ba pald 1o FHFA in an amount
aulfecient 1o satraly any oulstnnding indebtrdonass owned 1o PHPA,

10 PAEPAYMENT PERMITTED The Borrower may prephy the sums loaned pusaunnl to this Marigage in whele or [n part al any time without
fenalty,

11. TRANSFER OF THE PACPERTY; DUE ON SALE. I all ar any par of the Fieperty of an tnierest therein is sold or transferred by Borrower
wilhou! PHEAS prios wrillan cansenl, excluding {a) the crealion of 4 lien or encumbrance &rboddinale o 1his Modgrge, (B) the creation ol a
purchase mosey securily inieres! for househald appliances, [¢) alianeier by devise, descenl or by oparallon of law vpon the death ol a [olnt lenant,
e (ed] the grant ol ary leasencld Interestof three years. or lessin a partol the propery. nol conlaming an opllon 1o purchase, FHEA may, at PHFEA's
aption, decinrg all 1he soms secured by s Mongage (o be immaedialely dua and payabie. - \

12 BREMEDIES CUMULATIVE, All remaedies provided in this Moitgage are distinct and gumulalive lo any other tight ar remedy under this
Mortgana. the ol Inan docoments, o allarded by aw or equily, end may be exercised concuregnlly, Indupendently of succeasvively,

13 FORBEARAMNCEBY PHFANOT AWAIVER Anyforbearasnce by PHFAIn excrcising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwlse afforded by \
Anplicthle law shal nnl be a wniver of o preciede Ihe psercise of any sochodght or temedy 8l any appropeale fime. .

4 GOVEAMNING LAW: SEVERASILITY. This Morignge siinll be governed by 1he lnwa of the Commagnweallh ol Pennsylvania, In the event thal
any provision ar ciouse of Ihis Modgnge, Ihe Hate o the Detinguent Marlgage Mepayment Agreemand conllicts with applicable law, such conflict
shafl mol alicct alher pravisions of this Mortgage ar the Nole or the Delinquant Repayrnen Agreament which can ha given gllact without tha
cuntleslivg provision, and o this and the provisions el the Marlgage and Mole and the Datingaent Motigage Aepayment Agreement are declaredio
be covaralile.

SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS BOUND, The cavenpnts and agreemenis harein conl.’!lrmd shail blnd, and tharights hereunder shal inusalo,
Ihr_' re"pccllu’e suctessars, adndmstralons, ewacdlos andsor assigos of FHEA and Borrower. -

16. NOTICE, Excopt for any nolice renuied undes appheakla law 1o be given Inanothar manner, {a) any pnolice 15 Borrower provided lorin this
horigage shall ba glven by niailing such notice iy st class or regisicied or cedlifled mail addressed 1o Bortawes al the Proporly nddress ar at such .
olhier address as Botrowen inay designale by nolice to PHEA as pravided hereln, and {b) any notlce 1o PHE A shall be given by s class orregistered )
or cofelied mail, relura receiptreguesied, o PHEA s address stzled horelnor to such other address gs PHFA may designale by nolice o Borrower as
provided hervin, Any natlga previded Tor o this Martqage shall be deemed lo have beon glven 1o Borrowsr or PHFA when glvun In tha manner
designated hereln. S

§M WITNESS WIIEREDF, Borrownr his excculed this Marlgage
WITMESS: %/

B oErawer

camdonwesLTH BF é)nf/_?//b'){ LEAnisa )
- ',I 55
COUNTY OF _LU_ZJ:}?{E/‘?*__

On lfus. the ‘(6 71] day of _ JE} & . 1 fj Ioe . ﬁdﬁf RT ‘\7/“/”&?\ ﬁc 2 ﬂﬂ/&‘y .
the unitersigned officar, parsonally appaare Qdﬁ{‘?)‘; X A C,V/uﬁ/ﬁ Fﬂﬂéd 7 L'{ - 1o me to,'saﬁg;“w,“y

proven} 1o be the parson whaose namefs} 18 {are) sehssribad 1o within ins‘rdment and acknowladged that € 7 exsculed 1,he same tor iha
PRELLLANL DS
T N

purpugas Iherein contalnad.

M WIINHESE WHEREQF, | hereuntp se! my hand and official SW/
HOTARY PUBLIC

Whkey Barre, Lizerna Countys Po. Hotary PubHc
My Commiarfan Explies m;u}av
| hereby certify that The princlpel place ol business and campléin post alfice address of the wlthin-named Murlgagedn E"H ql'lar recurda!lon
Morigage should beelurnacd g i ;

Pennsylvania Flousing Flnance Agency
2101 North Fronl Strecl

R
P 0. Box BO2S “ o
Harrlsburg, Pannsylvania 17105-8029 % Z‘ﬂ‘_’ @/
By / mﬂ - i Cr—p -t =

Cloalng Agonl for Mornig

COMMONWEALTH OF PEMMSYLVANIA 1
} 58

county oF  Columbia 12:43PM
_
RECOADED anthia __1Gth ;nz‘ur _WJily .18 BT, inthe OMicERI & heﬁecq:;!e?
of Deed in and for said County, In gﬂ’mok Wolume 392 Page L THYN _— r‘:":'_‘"
o

GIVEM UNDER my hand and seat of giflice the dals above wrlllen, N ®
éfﬁ!!“!ﬂ ;A/"M s /;,igi
/(jf— - e

I Racordur of Deeds
o 392 T 747
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LIST OF LIENS

VERSUS

............................................................ Couwrt of Common Pleas of Columbla County, Pennsylvania
United. Peon . Bank................ ... .. ) No. 1397, 0f cooooviii i Term, 19.85. ..
Real Debt .................. P (s 28.,363155.....

------------------------------------------------- Interest from ........... ... .. ... [l «oiiiiiidinnin,
versus \ Commission ..............c....c..... 3 PP

. Costs ... . . .. i 1 I |

Robert A. & Lynn D. Felegie, his wifp Judgment entered .. ... .. ...l
........................................ Date of Lien .......Default Judgment . . . .. ..
................................................ ) Nature of Lien .. December 31, 1987 .. .. ... ..... ...
..... Depariment. of Public Welfare ..., ) No. 1099.....0f ........................ Term, 19.85. ..
Real Debt ..ooooooorerne ., 11$2.000.,00.. .

------------------------------------------------- Imterest from ..................... 0 || e e,
VETSUS \ Commission ... ...._............... | I PP

Costs . ... .0 i e |3 I ...,

Robert A. & Lynn D. Felegie Judgment entered .......eeiin i

No. .. 0F e Term, 19......
Real Debil ... ..ot .. W T
Interest from ....................... 1 I DA

i
|
Commission _........................ o |
Costs ... 1 I i

........

Judgment entered .. .... ... i e e it
Date of Llen ... ...t i ittt ettt cne i rainn

Judegment entered ........ .. i
Date of Lien ... .. ... i it e e




Susgquehanna Legal Services

John Adler, Sheriff
Sheriff's Office

Cclumbia County Courthouse
Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: United Penn Bank v. Felegie

Dear Sheriff Adler:

February 17, 1988

Enclosed is a copy of an Order entered February 4, 1988 regarding
the sheriff's sale scheduled for March 22, 1988, at 9:30 a.m., of the
Felegie property. We have filed a Motion to Strike the Jjudgment. The
Court has ordered that any further action on the sheriff's sale is
stayed pending further order of the Court.

If you have any questions, please give me a call.

Sincerely,

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES

.,,/dffb‘\ﬂﬂ/

Garry Wamger, Esquire
Bloomsburg QOffice

GW,/kam

cc: Robert and Lynn Felegie

A1d e Bheat

Al

tel 717-

oot P 170 168 = Ffm Stroes 204 facin Straet
3-8780 Alormsong PA 17815 Sunbre. 241807
Addririginetve Jfce ol F17-TRA-B7EC fel, 717 ZBe-S687

316 Gowe Street LA ONTr Sreet

Ok Haven PA 774G WNensoeT, 20 18501
ol T17-7AR-RE24 e 7 7-724-3404




UNITED PENN BANK, IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff : OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
Vs, : COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PENNA.
: CIVIL ACTION -~ LAW
ROBERT A. FELEGIE and . : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
LYNN D. FELEGIE, His Wife, :
Defendants : NO. 1397 of 1585
ORDER

AND NOW this__j{é%i“day Of‘SEZiAﬂiéLﬂjbub_; 1988, upon con-
sideration of Defendants Motion to Strike, gggd cause being shown, it
is hereby ORDERED, ADJUDGED and DECREED that a Rule be issued upon the
Plaintiff to show cause, if any they have, why the relief requested
by the Defendants should not be granted.

RULE RETURNABLE on the <4/%% day of ot g et - , 1988,

at L1 4 o‘clock~1§.M., Judge's Chambers, Columbia County

Courthouse, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, for _a pre-trial conference,

Any further action on the Sheriff's Sale is stayed pending

further order of the court.

BY THE COURT:

/é?/ Qﬁxd—Lme7éL014/uL///
74 /

P.J.

g, W 658 f 8
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UNITED PENN BANK, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DRISTRICT
vs., : COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PENNA.

: CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ROBERT A. FELEGIE and : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

LYNN D, FELEGIE, His Wife, :

Defendants ¢ NO. 1397 of 1985

MOTION TO STRIKE

COMES NOW Robert A. Felegile and Lynn D. Felegie, his wife, by and
through their attorneys, Susquehanna Legal Services and Garry Wamser,
Esquire, and move that this Court strike the Judgment and Writ of
Fxecutlion entered by the Prothonotary on December 31, 1987 and set
aside the Sheriff's Sale scheduled in the above-referenced matter for
Tuaesday, March 22, 1988, at 9:30 a.m., As grounds therefor, movants
state as follows:

1. On December 31, 1987, Plaintiff filed a Praecipe for Default
Judgment..

2. &as grounds for entry of a Default Judgment, Plaintiff claimed
that no answer had been filed to the Complaint in Foreclosure filed by
the Plaintiff on December 23, 1985,

3. 0On March 18, 1986 Defendants did file an Answer and New Matter-
Defenses to the Complaint in Foreclosure.

4. Rule 237.1 of the Pennsylvania Rules of Civil Procedure
provides that "no entry by default shall be entered by the Prothonotary
unless the praecipe for entry include a certification that a written
notice of intention to file the praecipe was mailed or delivered to
the party against whom judment is to be entered and to his attorney of
record, 1f any, after the default occurred and at least ten (10} days

prior to the date of the filing of the praecipe™.




3. No notice of praecipe for entry of default judgment in accor-
dance with rule 323.1 was forwarded by Plaintiff to pefendant and
their attorney of record as required by Rule 237.1.

6. Judgement by default was entered by the Prothonotary despite
the fact that the praecipe for entry did not include a certification

that a written notice of intention to file praecipe was mailed or

i delivered as required by Rule 237.1.

7. The Praecipe for Default Judgment together the Writ of
Execution was served upon the Defendants on or about January 20, 13988.

WHEREFORE, Petitioners pray that this Court strike the Judgment
and the Writ of Execution filed by the Prothonotary on 12/31/87 and
set aside the Sheriff's Sale based on the Judgment and Writ of
Execution entered by the Prothonotary as they have been entered
contrary to the Rules of Civil Procedure.

espectfully submitted,

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES

fmser, Esgulre




I verify that the statements made in this Motion to Strike are
true and correct. I understand that false statements herein are subject
to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904, relating to unsworn

falsificaticon to authorities,.

Lzz_,@ 2[2/1_/%/ R

LynngeLLgLe

¥




OFFICE O©OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

PHONE
17 -784 -1891

February 18, 1988
UNITED PLENN BANK V3. ROBERT A. & LYNN D. FELEGIE

No. 78 of 1987 E.D,
Ne. 1397 of 1985 J.D,

Jonathan A. Spohrer
700 United Penn Bank
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701
Dear Mr. Spohrer:

Please find enclosed a certified return of posting for the above
named sheriff sale to he held in ocur office on March 22, 1988 at 9:30
AM., Alsc enclosed is a copy of the sale bill that was posted on the
Property.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office.

Sinerelwy,

S A

Susan 5. Beaver
Deputy Sheriff

538B

Encl. (2)



AOFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOWSE - R. 0. 80X 380 PHRONE:
BLOOMEEURG, Pa. 17815 ?17-784-1951

IN THE COURT OF COMMON
PLEAS OF CCOLWLMMBIA COUNTY
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNA.

NO., 78 of 1988

WRIT OF EXECUTION.
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

POSTING OF PROPERTY

February 16, 1988 ar 1:42 P.M, POCSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S

SALE BILL ON THE PROPERTY OF Robert A, & Lviun D. Felegie

R.D. #3, Bloomshurg, PA 17815

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PEI'NSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA

CCUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF Susan S. Beaver

SO0 ANSWZRS:

.Deputy Sheriff
Susan S. Beaver

FOR.:

John R, -Adler, Sheriff

Sworp and subscri bad before me this
day of 5 aria

W}w(w:

/ff%’ f)'b—ii:_._/f//-’ - S L
Tam:./B Klimne;, Protnonotary

Columbla Fou%ty‘,_ P%}Rﬁygvanla
Lt

Ay COMML DY a0 ML AN,



LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE 2/19/88

This is to certify that according to our records, the
tax liens in the Tax Claim Bureau against the property
listed below, as of December 31, 1987 ,in Beaver Township

are as follows:

Owner or Reputed Owner: Felegle, Robert A. & Lynn D.
Owner Since 12/80

Former Owner: Former Owner United Penn Bank

Parcel No. 1-12-8 .

Description 5 Ac.

YEAR COUNTY TAX DISTRICT SCHOOL TOTAL

1687 $ 403.66

TCBR FEE 15.00
TOTAL $°418.66

The above fipures represent the amounts due during the month

of April _ 19 88
Requested by: John Adler, Sheriff
Fee: 5$5.00

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU

5

Director i




LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE 2-22-88

This is to certify that according to our records, the
tax liens in the Tax Claim Bureau against the proverty
listed below, as of December 31, 1987  in Beaver Township

are as follows:

Owner or Reputed Owner: Felegie, Robert A. & Lynn D.

Former Owner : Owner since 11/80

Parcel No. 01-12-9-2 )

Description 10 ac.

YEAR COUNTY TAX DISTRICT SCHOOL TOTAL
1987 = 37.48

TCB FEE 15.00

TOTAL F  52.48

The above figures represent the amounts due during the month
of April 19  gg

Requested by: John Adler, Sheriff

Fee: 55.00
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU
- %gf, .
Director r“*



LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE 2/24/88

This is to certify that according to our records, the
tax liens in the Tax Claim Bureau against the property
listed below, as of December 31, 1987 ,in Beaver Township

are as follows:

Owner or Reputed Owner: Felegie, Robert A. & Lynn D.

Former Owner: Owner since 4782

Parcel No. 01-12-9-F

Description 10 Ac.

YEAR COUNTY TAX DISTRICT SCHOOL TOTAL

1987 37.48

TCB FEE 15.00
TOTAL 52.48

The above figures represent the amounts due during the month
of April _ 19 sgs

Requested by: John adler, Sheriff

Fee: $5.00

COLUMBIg#QQUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU
J

O PR

.""

Director



